The number of incidents reported in the first quarter of 2021 are twenty-four percent 
(24%) lower than in the first quarter of 2020. There were two more WSIB claims reported 
in the first quarter of 2021, however, the higher severity incidents (lost time) remained 
the same. 

There were one hundred and sixty-six (166) lost time days incurred in the first quarter. 
This is a thirty-two percent (32%) increase when comparing 2021 to 2020, which is 
largely attributed to retroactive WSIB decisions. Lost time days occur when an employee 
is off work for a scheduled shift(s) past the day of accident.